## Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat

Agargaon, Sher-e-Banglanagar Dhaka-1207 www.bpsc.gov.bd

Memo No: 80.401.019.00.00.13.2015-1213

Date: 23 November, 2017

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Authority is pleased to grant ex-Bangladesh leave to Professor Dr. Abdul Jabbar Khan, Member, Bangladesh Public Service Commission, to visit India for personal reasons from 26-11-2017 to 02-12-2017 of 07 days or from the date he proceeds on leave under the following terms and conditions:

- a. the visit will not incur any cost on account of the Government;
- b. no part of his salary will be paid in foreign currency;
- c. he will have to join the office immediately after his return.
- 02. He will be accompanied by the following family members:
  - 1. Dr. Shahnoor Sarmin Spouse
  - 2. Mr. Noor Rafid Khan- Son
- 03. This notification is issued on the basis of the letter No-03.069.025.06.00.003.2011-144(500) of Prime Minister's Office; dated 19.06.2011.

By Order of the President,

Sd/[Shiuly Rahman Tinni]
Senior Assistant Secretary [Admin-1]
Phone: 02-55006637

Memo No: 80.401.019.00.00.13.2015-1213(30)

Date: 23 November, 2017

## Copy for kind information and necessary action to:

- 1. Professor Dr. Abdul Jabbar Khan, Member, Bangladesh Public Service Commission, Dhaka.
- 2. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Government of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 3. H.E the High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 4. H.E the High Commissioner, High Commission of Bangladesh, New Delhi, India.
- 5. Director General, Passport and Immigration, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6. Director (All), Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 7. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. P.S to Honorable Chairman, Bangladesh Public Service Commission, Dhaka.
- 9. P.S to Secretary, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Chief Accounts Officer, C & AG, PSC & Election Commission, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.
- 11. Accounts Officer, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 12. P.O to Member (All), Bangladesh Public Service Commission, Dhaka,

[Shiuly Rahman Tinni]